@& HYUNDAI 2019/20 SEASON DRAW

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE '?:::I;' '?A‘:::;'
Friday, 11 October 2019 Adelaide United Sydney FC Coopers Stadium 7:00 PM 7:30 PM
Saturday, 12 October 2019 Western Sydney Wanderers FC Central Coast Mariners Bankwest Stadium 5:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 12 October 2019 Melbourne Victory Melbourne City FC Marvel Stadium 7:30PM 7:30PM
Sunday, 13 October 2019 Wellington Phoenix Western United FC Westpac Stadium 6:00 PM 4:00 PM
Sunday, 13 October 2019 Perth Glory Brisbane Roar FC HBF Park 3:00 PM 6:00 PM

Bye: Newcastle Jets

Kick-Off Kick-Off

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE (Local) (AEDT)
Friday, 18 October 2019 Melbourne Victory Western Sydney Wanderers FC Marvel Stadium 7:30PM 7:30PM
Saturday, 19 October 2019 Western United FC Perth Glory GMHBA Stadium (Geelong) 5:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 19 October 2019 Central Coast Mariners Newcastle Jets Central Coast Stadium 7:30PM 7:30PM
Sunday, 20 October 2019 Melbourne City FC Adelaide United AAMI Park 4:00 PM 4:00 PM
Sunday, 20 October 2019 Sydney FC Wellington Phoenix Leichhardt Oval 6:00 PM 6:00 PM

Bye: Brisbane Roar FC

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE Kick-Off Kick-Off

(Local) (AEDT)
Friday, 25 October 2019 Brisbane Roar FC Melbourne Victory Suncorp Stadium 6:30 PM 7:30 PM
Saturday, 26 October 2019 Newcastle Jets Adelaide United McDonald Jones Stadium 5:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 26 October 2019 Western Sydney Wanderers FC Sydney FC Bankwest Stadium 7:30PM 7:30PM
Sunday, 27 October 2019 Wellington Phoenix Perth Glory Westpac Stadium 6:00 PM 4:00 PM
Sunday, 27 October 2019 Western United FC Melbourne City FC GMHBA Stadium (Geelong) 6:00 PM 6:00 PM

Bye: Central Coast Mariners
ROUND 4

Kick-Off Kick-Off

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE (Local) (AEDT)
Friday, 1 November 2019 Sydney FC Newcastle Jets Leichhardt Oval 7:30PM 7:30PM
Saturday, 2 November 2019 Western Sydney Wanderers FC Brisbane Roar FC Bankwest Stadium 5:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 2 November 2019 Melbourne Victory Western United FC Marvel Stadium 7:30PM 7:30PM
Sunday, 3 November 2019 Melbourne City FC Wellington Phoenix AAMI Park 4:00 PM 4:00 PM
Sunday, 3 November 2019 Perth Glory Central Coast Mariners HBF Park 3:00PM 6:00 PM

Bye: Adelaide United

ROUND 5 (REMEMBRANCE ROUND)

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE Kick-Off Kick-Off

(Local) (AEDT)
Friday, 8 November 2019 Melbourne City FC Central Coast Mariners AAMI Park 7:30 PM 7:30 PM
Saturday, 9 November 2019 Newcastle Jets Perth Glory McDonald Jones Stadium 5:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 9 November 2019 Western United FC Western Sydney Wanderers FC GMHBA Stadium (Geelong) 7:30PM 7:30PM
Sunday, 10 November 2019 Melbourne Victory Wellington Phoenix AAMI Park 4:00 PM 4:00 PM
Sunday, 10 November 2019 Adelaide United Brisbane Roar FC Coopers Stadium 5:30PM 6:00 PM

Bye: Sydney FC
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ROUND 6

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE '?:::;' '?::;;'
Friday, 15 November 2019 Central Coast Mariners Adelaide United Central Coast Stadium 7:30PM 7:30PM
Saturday, 16 November 2019 Sydney FC Melbourne Victory Netstrata Jubilee Stadium 5:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 16 November 2019 Western United FC Newcastle Jets GMHBA Stadium (Geelong) 7:30 PM 7:30 PM
Sunday, 17 November 2019 Brisbane Roar FC Melbourne City FC Dolphin Stadium (Redcliffe) 3:00 PM 4:00 PM

Bye: Perth Glory, Wellington Phoenix,

Western Sydney Wanderers FC

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE Kick-Off | Kick-Off
(Local) (AEDT)
Friday, 22 November 2019 Western Sydney Wanderers FC Melbourne City FC Bankwest Stadium 7:30 PM 7:30 PM
Saturday, 23 November 2019 Wellington Phoenix Brisbane Roar FC Westpac Stadium 7:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 23 November 2019 Adelaide United Melbourne Victory Coopers Stadium 7:00 PM 7:30PM
Saturday, 23 November 2019 Perth Glory Sydney FC HBF Park 6:45PM 9:45PM
Sunday, 24 November 2019 Central Coast Mariners Western United FC Central Coast Stadium 4:00 PM 4:00 PM

Bye: Newcastle Jets

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE B O
(Local) (AEDT)
Friday, 29 November 2019 Melbourne Victory Perth Glory AAMI Park 7:30 PM 7:30 PM
Saturday, 30 November 2019 Brisbane Roar FC Central Coast Mariners Suncorp Stadium 4:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 30 November 2019 Newcastle Jets Western Sydney Wanderers FC McDonald Jones Stadium 7:30PM 7:30PM
Sunday, 1 December 2019 Western United FC Sydney FC GMHBA Stadium (Geelong) 4:00 PM 4:00 PM
Sunday, 1 December 2019 Adelaide United Wellington Phoenix Coopers Stadium 5:30PM 6:00 PM

Bye: Melbourne City FC

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE K('::::;' K('::I':;'
Friday, 6 December 2019 Melbourne City FC Perth Glory AAMI Park 7:30 PM 7:30 PM
Saturday, 7 December 2019 Wellington Phoenix Western Sydney Wanderers FC Eden Park (Auckland) 7:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 7 December 2019 Sydney FC Brisbane Roar FC Netstrata Jubilee Stadium 7:30PM 7:30PM
Sunday, 8 December 2019 Western United FC Melbourne Victory GMHBA Stadium (Geelong) 4:00 PM 4:00 PM
Sunday, 8 December 2019 Adelaide United Newcastle Jets Coopers Stadium 5:30PM 6:00 PM

Bye: Central Coast Mariners

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE K(i:‘::;' K(i:: :_:,;'
Friday, 13 December 2019 Brisbane Roar FC Western United FC Suncorp Stadium 6:30 PM 7:30 PM
Saturday, 14 December 2019 Melbourne Victory Wellington Phoenix AAMI Park 5:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 14 December 2019 Sydney FC Central Coast Mariners Netstrata Jubilee Stadium 7:30PM 7:30PM
Saturday, 14 December 2019 Perth Glory Western Sydney Wanderers FC HBF Park 6:45PM 9:45PM
Sunday, 15 December 2019 Newcastle Jets Melbourne City FC McDonald Jones Stadium 4:00 PM 4:00 PM

Bye: Adelaide United
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DATE HOME AWAY VENUE '?:::;' '?::;;'
Friday, 20 December 2019 Western Sydney Wanderers FC Western United FC Bankwest Stadium 7:30PM 7:30PM
Saturday, 21 December 2019 Wellington Phoenix Sydney FC Westpac Stadium 7:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 21 December 2019 Melbourne City FC Melbourne Victory AAMI Park 7:30PM 7:30PM
Saturday, 21 December 2019 Perth Glory Newcastle Jets HBF Park 6:45PM 9:45PM
Sunday, 22 December 2019 Central Coast Mariners Adelaide United Central Coast Stadium 4:00 PM 4:00 PM

Bye: Brisbane Roar FC

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE '?:::I;' '?A‘:::;'
Friday, 27 December 2019 Adelaide United Western Sydney Wanderers FC Coopers Stadium 7:00 PM 7:30PM
Saturday, 28 December 2019 Western United FC Wellington Phoenix Mars Stadium (Ballarat) 5:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 28 December 2019 Newcastle Jets Brisbane Roar FC McDonald Jones Stadium 7:30 PM 7:30 PM
Sunday, 29 December 2019 Sydney FC Melbourne City FC Netstrata Jubilee Stadium 4:00 PM 4:00 PM
Tuesday, 31 December 2019 Central Coast Mariners Perth Glory Central Coast Stadium 7:30 PM 7:30 PM

Bye: Melbourne Victory

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE K(i::;::;' K(i:: ;;'
Wednesday, 1 January 2020 Western Sydney Wanderers FC Brisbane Roar FC Bankwest Stadium 7:30 PM 7:30 PM
Friday, 3 January 2020 Melbourne City FC Western United FC AAMI Park 7:30 PM 7:30 PM
Saturday, 4 January 2020 Wellington Phoenix Central Coast Mariners Westpac Stadium 7:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 4 January 2020 Sydney FC Adelaide United Netstrata Jubilee Stadium 7:30PM 7:30PM
Sunday, 5 January 2020 Melbourne Victory Newcastle Jets AAMI Park 4:00 PM 4:00 PM

Bye: Perth Glory

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE K(i::;:;' K(i:: ;;'
Friday, 10 January 2020 Newcastle Jets Sydney FC McDonald Jones Stadium 7:30PM 7:30PM
Saturday, 11 January 2020 Wellington Phoenix Western Sydney Wanderers FC Westpac Stadium 7:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 11 January 2020 Brisbane Roar FC Melbourne City FC Suncorp Stadium 6:30 PM 7:30PM
Saturday, 11 January 2020 Perth Glory Adelaide United HBF Park 6:45PM 9:45PM
Sunday, 12 January 2020 Central Coast Mariners Melbourne Victory Central Coast Stadium 4:00 PM 4:00 PM

Bye: Western United FC

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE K(i::;:;' K(i:: ;;'
Friday, 17 January 2020 Adelaide United Melbourne Victory Coopers Stadium 7:00 PM 7:30PM
Saturday, 18 January 2020 Brisbane Roar FC Wellington Phoenix Suncorp Stadium 4:15 PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 18 January 2020 Melbourne City FC Newcastle Jets AAMI Park 7:30PM 7:30PM
Sunday, 19 January 2020 Western United FC Central Coast Mariners GMHBA Stadium (Geelong) 4:00 PM 4:00 PM
Sunday, 19 January 2020 Western Sydney Wanderers FC Perth Glory Bankwest Stadium 6:00 PM 6:00 PM

Bye: Sydney FC
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ROUND 16

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE '?:::;' '?::;;'
Friday, 24 January 2020 Wellington Phoenix Newcastle Jets Westpac Stadium 7:15PM 5:15PM

Friday, 24 January 2020 Melbourne Victory Sydney FC AAMI Park 7:30PM 7:30PM

Saturday, 25 January 2020 Central Coast Mariners Brisbane Roar FC Central Coast Stadium 5:15PM 5:15PM

Saturday, 25 January 2020 Melbourne City FC Perth Glory AAMI Park 7:30PM 7:30PM

Sunday, 26 January 2020 Western United FC Adelaide United GMHBA Stadium (Geelong) 4:00 PM 4:00 PM

Bye: Western Sydney Wanderers FC

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE '?:::I;' '?A‘:::;'
Friday, 31 January 2020 Sydney FC Brisbane Roar FC Netstrata Jubilee Stadium 7:30 PM 7:30 PM
Saturday, 1 February 2020 Newcastle Jets Western United FC McDonald Jones Stadium 5:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 1 February 2020 Adelaide United Melbourne City FC Coopers Stadium 7:00 PM 7:30 PM
Saturday, 1 February 2020 Perth Glory Melbourne Victory HBF Park 6:45PM 9:45PM
Sunday, 2 February 2020 Central Coast Mariners Western Sydney Wanderers FC Central Coast Stadium 4:00 PM 4:00 PM

Bye: Wellington Phoenix

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE K(i::;::;' K(i:: ;;'
Friday, 7 February 2020 Melbourne City FC Melbourne Victory AAMI Park 7:30PM 7:30PM
Friday, 7 February 2020 Perth Glory Wellington Phoenix HBF Park 6:45 PM 9:45 PM
Saturday, 8 February 2020 Sydney FC Western Sydney Wanderers FC Netstrata Jubilee Stadium 5:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 8 February 2020 Brisbane Roar FC Adelaide United Suncorp Stadium 6:30 PM 7:30PM
Sunday, 9 February 2020 Newcastle Jets Central Coast Mariners McDonald Jones Stadium 4:00 PM 4:00 PM

Bye: Western United FC

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE K(i::::;' K(i:::;;'
Friday, 14 February 2020 Adelaide United Central Coast Mariners Coopers Stadium 7:00 PM 7:30 PM
Saturday, 15 February 2020 Wellington Phoenix Melbourne City FC Eden Park (Auckland) 7:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 15 February 2020 Western Sydney Wanderers FC Newcastle Jets Bankwest Stadium 7:30PM 7:30PM
Sunday, 16 February 2020 Western United FC Brisbane Roar FC Mars Stadium (Ballarat) 4:00 PM 4:00 PM

Bye: Melbourne Victory, Perth Glory, Sydney FC

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE B O
(Local) (AEDT)
Friday, 21 February 2020 Wellington Phoenix Western United FC Westpac Stadium 7:15PM 5:15PM
Friday, 21 February 2020 Western Sydney Wanderers FC Adelaide United Bankwest Stadium 7:30PM 7:30PM
Saturday, 22 February 2020 Newcastle Jets Melbourne Victory McDonald Jones Stadium 5:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 22 February 2020 Central Coast Mariners Sydney FC Central Coast Stadium 7:30PM 7:30PM
Sunday, 23 February 2020 Brisbane Roar FC Perth Glory Dolphin Stadium (Redcliffe) 3:00PM 4:00 PM

Bye: Melbourne City FC
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Note: *Fixture Date to be advised

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE K(i:‘:::;' ':i:::r;'
Friday, 28 February 2020 Sydney FC Wellington Phoenix Netstrata Jubilee Stadium 7:30PM 7:30 PM
Saturday, 29 February 2020 Newcastle Jets Perth Glory McDonald Jones Stadium 5:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 29 February 2020 Melbourne Victory Adelaide United Marvel Stadium 7:30PM 7:30PM
Sunday, 1 March 2020 Melbourne City FC Brisbane Roar FC AAMI Park 6:00 PM 6:00 PM
*28 February - 1 March 2020 Western United FC Central Coast Mariners GMHBA Stadium (Geelong) 4:00 PM 4:00 PM

Bye: Western Sydney Wanderers FC

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE K(i:‘:::;' ':i:::r;'
Friday, 6 March 2020 Brisbane Roar FC Western Sydney Wanderers FC Suncorp Stadium 6:30 PM 7:30PM
Saturday, 7 March 2020 Adelaide United Western United FC Coopers Stadium 4:45PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 7 March 2020 Melbourne Victory Sydney FC Marvel Stadium 7:30PM 7:30PM
Sunday, 8 March 2020 Central Coast Mariners Wellington Phoenix Central Coast Stadium 4:00 PM 4:00 PM
Sunday, 8 March 2020 Perth Glory Melbourne City FC HBF Park 3:00 PM 6:00 PM

Bye: Newcastle Jets

ROUND 23 (rebel FEMALE FOOTBALL ROUND)

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE K(i::;::;' ':i::;;'
Friday, 13 March 2020 Brisbane Roar FC Central Coast Mariners Suncorp Stadium 6:30 PM 7:30 PM
Saturday, 14 March 2020 Sydney FC Perth Glory Netstrata Jubilee Stadium 5:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 14 March 2020 Melbourne City FC Western Sydney Wanderers FC AAMI Park 7:30PM 7:30PM
Sunday, 15 March 2020 Wellington Phoenix Melbourne Victory Westpac Stadium 6:00 PM 4:00 PM
Sunday, 15 March 2020 Adelaide United Newcastle Jets Coopers Stadium 5:30PM 6:00 PM

Bye: Western United FC

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE K(i:‘:::;' ':i;::,:;'
Friday, 20 March 2020 Central Coast Mariners Melbourne City FC Central Coast Stadium 7:30 PM 7:30 PM
Saturday, 21 March 2020 Western Sydney Wanderers FC Sydney FC Bankwest Stadium 7:30PM 7:30 PM
Saturday, 21 March 2020 Perth Glory Western United FC HBF Park 6:45PM 9:45PM
Sunday, 22 March 2020 Newcastle Jets Wellington Phoenix McDonald Jones Stadium 4:00 PM 4:00 PM
Sunday, 22 March 2020 Melbourne Victory Brisbane Roar FC AAMI Park 6:00 PM 6:00 PM

Bye: Adelaide United

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE K(i:‘::;' '?Ac:;:;'
Friday, 27 March 2020 Melbourne City FC Adelaide United AAMI Park 7:30 PM 7:30 PM
Saturday, 28 March 2020 Central Coast Mariners Newcastle Jets Central Coast Stadium 5:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 28 March 2020 Brisbane Roar FC Sydney FC Suncorp Stadium 6:30 PM 7:30PM
Sunday, 29 March 2020 Western United FC Western Sydney Wanderers FC Mars Stadium (Ballarat) 4:00 PM 4:00 PM
Sunday, 29 March 2020 Perth Glory Melbourne Victory HBF Park 3:00 PM 6:00 PM

Bye: Wellington Phoenix
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ROUND 26 __________________|
Kick-Off
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE Kick-Off (AEDT /
(Local) AEST)
Friday, 3 April 2020 Sydney FC Western United FC Leichhardt Oval 7:30PM 7:30PM
Saturday, 4 April 2020 Melbourne Victory Central Coast Mariners AAMI Park 5:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 4 April 2020 Western Sydney Wanderers FC Perth Glory Bankwest Stadium 7:30PM 7:30PM
Sunday, 5 April 2020 Wellington Phoenix Adelaide United Westpac Stadium 6:00 PM 4:00 PM
Sunday, 5 April 2020 Newcastle Jets Melbourne City FC McDonald Jones Stadium 6:00 PM 6:00 PM

Bye: Brisbane Roar FC

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE '?:::I;' K('::s'f:;'
Friday, 10 April 2020 Western United FC Melbourne City FC Mars Stadium (Ballarat) 4:00 PM 4:00 PM
Saturday, 11 April 2020 Western Sydney Wanderers FC Melbourne Victory Bankwest Stadium 5:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 11 April 2020 Adelaide United Sydney FC Coopers Stadium 7:00 PM 7:30PM
Sunday, 12 April 2020 Brisbane Roar FC Newcastle Jets Dolphin Stadium (Redcliffe) 4:00 PM 4:00 PM
Sunday, 12 April 2020 Perth Glory Wellington Phoenix HBF Park 4:00 PM 6:00 PM

Bye: Central Coast Mariners
ROUND 28

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE K(i:‘::;' K(i;::;'
Friday, 17 April 2020 Adelaide United Perth Glory Coopers Stadium 7:00 PM 7:30 PM
Saturday, 18 April 2020 Sydney FC Newcastle Jets Netstrata Jubilee Stadium 5:15PM 5:15PM
Saturday, 18 April 2020 Melbourne Victory Western United FC AAMI Park 7:30PM 7:30PM
Sunday, 19 April 2020 Wellington Phoenix Brisbane Roar FC Westpac Stadium 6:00 PM 4:00 PM
Sunday, 19 April 2020 Central Coast Mariners Western Sydney Wanderers FC Central Coast Stadium 6:00 PM 6:00 PM

Bye: Melbourne City FC

DATE HOME AWAY VENUE K(i::;:;' I((i::;TO;l
Friday, 24 April 2020 Newcastle Jets Western United FC McDonald Jones Stadium 7:30PM 7:30PM
Saturday, 25 April 2020 Brisbane Roar FC Adelaide United Suncorp Stadium 2:00 PM 2:00 PM
Saturday, 25 April 2020 Western Sydney Wanderers FC Wellington Phoenix Bankwest Stadium 7:30PM 7:30PM
Sunday, 26 April 2020 Melbourne City FC Sydney FC AAMI Park 4:00 PM 4:00 PM
Sunday, 26 April 2020 Perth Glory Central Coast Mariners HBF Park 4:00 PM 6:00 PM

Bye: Melbourne Victory

HYUNDAI A-LEAGUE 2020 FINALS SERIES

WEEK 1 - ELIMINATION FINALS

Kick-Off Kick-Off
DATE FIXTURE VENUE (Local) (AEST)
Friday, 1 May 2020 Team 4 vTeam 5 or Team 3 vTeam 6 TBC TBC TBC
Saturday, 2 May 2020 Team4vTeam 5 or Team 3vTeam 6 TBC TBC TBC
Sunday, 3 May 2020 Team4vTeam 5 or Team 3vTeam 6 TBC TBC TBC
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HYUNDAI A-LEAGUE 2020 FINALS SERIES
WEEK 2 - SEMI FINALS

Kick-Off Kick-Off
DATE FIXTURE VENUE (Local) (AEST)
Friday, 8 May 2020 1v Lowest Ranked EF Winner or 2 v Highest Ranked EF Winner TBC TBC TBC
Saturday, 9 May 2020 1v Lowest Ranked EF Winner or 2 v Highest Ranked EF Winner TBC TBC TBC
Sunday, 10 May 2020 1v Lowest Ranked EF Winner or 2 v Highest Ranked EF Winner TBC TBC TBC
HYUNDAI A-LEAGUE 2020 FINALS SERIES
WEEK 3 -HYUNDAI A-LEAGUE 2020 GRAND FINAL

Kick-Off Kick-Off
DATE FIXTURE VENUE (Local) (AEST)
Saturday 16 or Sunday 17, May 2020 Winner Semi Final 1 v Winner Semi Final 2 TBC TBC TBC
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